
Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

#     MASCULINO      

1 1 PÉREZ DA COSTA Antonio (Tony) MASTER 30 S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 20:35.124 0.000 (1) 4:31.417 (1) 5:20.374 (1) 3:43.961 (2) 3:33.891 (1) 3:25.481 1/MASTER 30
2 3 RODRÍGUEZ IGLESIAS Rubén ELITE S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 21:18.102 42.978 (5) 4:47.881 (3) 5:23.980 (3) 3:46.442 (11) 3:48.608 (3) 3:31.191 1/ELITE
3 6 GONZÁLEZ FONTÁN Mauro ELITE S SALVATERRA DO MIÑO CC 21:46.927 1:11.803 (6) 4:50.000 (5) 5:32.484 (9) 3:58.369 (8) 3:44.244 (6) 3:41.830 2/ELITE
4 14 MIGUEZ PEREZ Pablo ELITE S X BIKES 21:53.910 1:18.786 (8) 4:51.408 (8) 5:36.114 (10) 3:59.438 (4) 3:41.440 (9) 3:45.510 3/ELITE
5 4 CANEIRO MARTINEZ Borja MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 22:09.476 1:34.352 (7) 4:51.106 (10) 5:41.551 (17) 4:04.870 (13) 3:49.490 (8) 3:42.459 2/MASTER 30
6 15 BERNARDEZ CARRO Aaron MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 22:11.415 1:36.291 (30) 5:18.400 (7) 5:35.723 (6) 3:53.455 (5) 3:42.067 (5) 3:41.770 3/MASTER 30
7 23 PEDREIRA ESTÉVEZ Alberto ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:12.727 1:37.603 (10) 4:53.594 (14) 5:47.309 (8) 3:56.128 (19) 3:53.777 (7) 3:41.919 4/ELITE
8 37 MENDEZ GONZALEZ Jonathan ELITE S ARAGONTA 22:22.657 1:47.533 (4) 4:46.009 (6) 5:33.334 (28) 4:11.258 (9) 3:47.292 (34) 4:04.764 5/ELITE
9 21 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Daniel MASTER 30 S NORTHZONE CD 22:31.437 1:56.313 (12) 4:57.928 (17) 5:51.076 (15) 4:02.216 (20) 3:54.097 (10) 3:46.120 4/MASTER 30
10 24 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:38.614 2:03.490 (11) 4:56.500 (13) 5:46.172 (19) 4:06.391 (21) 3:55.197 (19) 3:54.354 1/SUB 23
11 46 FREIRE PORTELA Ivan MASTER 30 S LAMBESPIÑAS CD 22:49.187 2:14.063 (24) 5:12.166 (12) 5:45.997 (22) 4:07.713 (14) 3:49.718 (18) 3:53.593 5/MASTER 30
12 7 AÑON MANTIÑAN Borja ELITE S CICLOS QUINTENA 22:50.383 2:15.259 (14) 4:59.392 (21) 5:54.830 (16) 4:04.535 (33) 4:00.915 (15) 3:50.711 6/ELITE
13 9 SANTOME ROSALES Diego MASTER 30 S SPORTPASION INTENSE 22:50.498 2:15.374 (13) 4:58.533 (68) 6:28.033 (5) 3:50.773 (7) 3:43.461 (12) 3:49.698 6/MASTER 30
14 44 MELÓN BALLESTEROS Xacobe MASTER 30 S X BIKES 22:58.274 2:23.150 (31) 5:18.732 (11) 5:45.155 (21) 4:07.125 (10) 3:47.544 (26) 3:59.718 7/MASTER 30
15 8 RÍOS PIÑEIRO Marcos Jose MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 22:58.743 2:23.619 (18) 5:07.996 (41) 6:11.875 (11) 3:59.709 (12) 3:49.014 (14) 3:50.149 1/MASTER 40
16 55 MOLANES VILLANUEVA Daniel MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:02.952 2:27.828 (22) 5:10.597 (15) 5:48.030 (24) 4:09.616 (22) 3:55.703 (25) 3:59.006 8/MASTER 30
17 81 LUSTRES NIETO Manuel ELITE S DHG TEAM 23:06.913 2:31.789 (20) 5:09.371 (37) 6:06.218 (18) 4:06.271 (16) 3:52.031 (16) 3:53.022 7/ELITE
18 10 DAPENA CASTROMÁN Pedro MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:11.227 2:36.103 (17) 5:06.974 (18) 5:54.729 (26) 4:10.456 (34) 4:00.986 (24) 3:58.082 9/MASTER 30
19 51 MARTINEZ FERVENZA Alberto MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:11.705 2:36.581 (19) 5:09.207 (26) 5:57.703 (20) 4:06.555 (18) 3:53.431 (35) 4:04.809 10/MASTER 30
20 52 COBAS RODRIGUEZ Noel ELITE S THC BIKE 23:12.596 2:37.472 (23) 5:11.059 (50) 6:16.765 (13) 4:01.688 (17) 3:53.042 (13) 3:50.042 8/ELITE
21 11 FERNANDEZ GUISANDE Helder ELITE S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 23:14.553 2:39.429 (26) 5:12.706 (19) 5:54.776 (25) 4:10.267 (31) 4:00.459 (20) 3:56.345 9/ELITE
22 48 CASTELO PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 23:23.584 2:48.460 (54) 5:35.595 (20) 5:54.778 (23) 4:09.053 (15) 3:50.842 (17) 3:53.316 11/MASTER 30
23 19 PARADA BEA Héctor ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 23:23.624 2:48.500 (21) 5:09.440 (32) 6:02.266 (34) 4:16.107 (25) 3:58.962 (22) 3:56.849 10/ELITE
24 54 GERMADE JUNCAL Sergio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 23:29.322 2:54.198 (29) 5:15.274 (22) 5:56.865 (30) 4:14.118 (26) 3:59.526 (31) 4:03.539 2/MASTER 40

Clasificación Scratch

25 89 FERNANDEZ LORENZO Raul SUB 23 S INSITU CICLISMO 23:36.477 3:01.353 (28) 5:14.736 (28) 6:00.424 (36) 4:16.931 (35) 4:00.994 (30) 4:03.392 2/SUB 23
26 26 LORENZO VILA Esteban MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:37.543 3:02.419 (34) 5:22.409 (25) 5:57.538 (37) 4:19.012 (38) 4:02.039 (21) 3:56.545 3/MASTER 40
27 25 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:38.989 3:03.865 (37) 5:23.082 (24) 5:57.411 (42) 4:21.943 (27) 3:59.596 (23) 3:56.957 4/MASTER 40
28 18 ESTÉVEZ GONZÁLEZ José MASTER 40 S XTREMBIKE CC 23:39.435 3:04.311 (39) 5:24.625 (29) 6:00.733 (29) 4:11.944 (29) 3:59.900 (29) 4:02.233 5/MASTER 40
29 102 LOIRA SOUTO Francisco MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:40.397 3:05.273 (25) 5:12.656 (44) 6:13.686 (32) 4:15.207 (24) 3:58.212 (28) 4:00.636 12/MASTER 30
30 50 COSTA RODRÍGUEZ Mario ELITE S THC BIKE 23:43.033 3:07.909 (32) 5:19.762 (16) 5:50.384 (27) 4:10.515 (39) 4:02.356 (46) 4:20.016 11/ELITE
31 32 TOBIO REY Miguel MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 23:58.418 3:23.294 (40) 5:25.382 (35) 6:03.077 (35) 4:16.207 (47) 4:10.086 (32) 4:03.666 13/MASTER 30
32 86 DOCAMPO OLIVEIRA Israel MASTER 30 S BICIOSOS RIAS BAIXAS 24:01.864 3:26.740 (43) 5:25.746 (48) 6:16.072 (38) 4:19.600 (32) 4:00.511 (27) 3:59.935 14/MASTER 30
33 53 COBAS EIROA David MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 24:04.457 3:29.333 (38) 5:24.151 (31) 6:01.098 (39) 4:20.548 (44) 4:07.615 (38) 4:11.045 15/MASTER 30
34 106 MÉNDEZ PÁEZ Alberto SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:04.709 3:29.585 (33) 5:20.335 (30) 6:00.988 (48) 4:26.685 (43) 4:07.000 (37) 4:09.701 3/SUB 23
35 119 TABOAS PAZO Carlos Jose MASTER 50 S QUEBICI MARCISPORT 24:13.288 3:38.164 (56) 5:36.719 (40) 6:10.677 (33) 4:15.884 (42) 4:05.402 (33) 4:04.606 1/MASTER 50
36 42 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 24:17.177 3:42.053 (36) 5:22.836 (36) 6:05.377 (40) 4:20.597 (51) 4:11.205 (43) 4:17.162 6/MASTER 40
37 63 CARRERA ALONSO José MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:28.653 3:53.529 (42) 5:25.601 (43) 6:12.628 (43) 4:22.563 (40) 4:04.753 (49) 4:23.108 16/MASTER 30
38 120 UDAONDO ADELANTADO Ivan MASTER 30 S +ENDURO MTB 24:42.073 4:06.949 (49) 5:28.663 (45) 6:14.713 (67) 4:37.802 (45) 4:09.355 (39) 4:11.540 17/MASTER 30
39 5 LOPEZ VAQUEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB VAQUEIROSPORT 24:43.995 4:08.871 (9) 4:52.940 (102) 8:34.269 (7) 3:54.872 (6) 3:43.325 (4) 3:38.589 18/MASTER 30
40 118 SOTO BARREIROS Javier ELITE S ENDOUREIROS 24:44.442 4:09.318 (41) 5:25.578 (42) 6:12.248 (55) 4:30.546 (52) 4:12.158 (50) 4:23.912 12/ELITE
41 62 MALVIDO CHAPELA Marcos MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 24:51.051 4:15.927 (52) 5:31.633 (52) 6:18.484 (59) 4:33.713 (41) 4:04.975 (48) 4:22.246 19/MASTER 30
42 88 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Eduardo MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.099 4:19.975 (48) 5:28.318 (46) 6:15.198 (54) 4:30.453 (64) 4:16.562 (52) 4:24.568 20/MASTER 30
43 84 CARIDE ALVAREZ Hugo SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.964 4:20.840 (78) 5:53.721 (55) 6:18.880 (46) 4:25.992 (50) 4:10.944 (36) 4:06.427 4/SUB 23
44 123 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Roberto MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:56.978 4:21.854 (80) 5:56.041 (57) 6:22.229 (44) 4:23.518 (30) 3:59.924 (42) 4:15.266 21/MASTER 30
45 64 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 24:58.032 4:22.908 (35) 5:22.542 (23) 5:56.884 (31) 4:14.690 (23) 3:57.740 (82) 5:26.176 13/ELITE
46 98 MESÍAS PITA José Darío MASTER 40 S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 25:03.455 4:28.331 (55) 5:36.096 (54) 6:18.635 (57) 4:33.027 (57) 4:13.828 (47) 4:21.869 7/MASTER 40
47 45 LOPEZ BROULLON Pablo MASTER 30 S MOTOBIKE 25:04.374 4:29.250 (51) 5:31.567 (27) 5:59.909 (41) 4:21.694 (28) 3:59.642 (80) 5:11.562 22/MASTER 30
48 20 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 25:10.310 4:35.186 (75) 5:51.585 (39) 6:10.244 (45) 4:24.916 (49) 4:10.631 (60) 4:32.934 14/ELITE
49 122 VILAS BOAS ALVES Bruno MASTER 30 S X BIKES 25:11.463 4:36.339 (67) 5:42.947 (72) 6:32.336 (47) 4:26.486 (66) 4:17.522 (40) 4:12.172 23/MASTER 30
50 97 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ Alvaro ELITE S DHG TEAM 25:12.139 4:37.015 (61) 5:38.384 (34) 6:02.630 (52) 4:28.447 (37) 4:01.974 (77) 5:00.704 15/ELITE
51 28 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 25:15.930 4:40.806 (70) 5:45.160 (47) 6:16.010 (63) 4:35.783 (56) 4:13.594 (53) 4:25.383 16/ELITE
52 93 GOMEZ CASTRO Manuel MASTER 50 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:21.723 4:46.599 (68) 5:43.002 (58) 6:22.360 (70) 4:43.002 (58) 4:14.561 (44) 4:18.798 2/MASTER 50
53 57 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA Rubén MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 25:22.428 4:47.304 (71) 5:48.428 (49) 6:16.297 (65) 4:37.443 (46) 4:09.966 (57) 4:30.294 24/MASTER 30
54 39 JALDA MIRANDA Alex MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 25:22.676 4:47.552 (63) 5:40.743 (38) 6:10.202 (60) 4:33.958 (60) 4:15.486 (69) 4:42.287 25/MASTER 30
55 111 PEREIRA LOSADA Navor ELITE S MACEDA CC 25:25.794 4:50.670 (60) 5:38.210 (56) 6:20.161 (69) 4:42.554 (53) 4:12.557 (58) 4:32.312 17/ELITE
56 33 SERANTES REGUERA Francisco JUNIOR S CASTROBIKES 25:27.734 4:52.610 (85) 5:58.522 (66) 6:26.146 (49) 4:26.983 (48) 4:10.088 (54) 4:25.995 1/JUNIOR
57 47 CARRO SEQUEIROS José Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 25:31.194 4:56.070 (45) 5:27.161 (53) 6:18.499 (86) 4:57.669 (67) 4:17.603 (56) 4:30.262 8/MASTER 40
58 112 PEREZ FERREIRO Alberto MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 25:36.164 5:01.040 (64) 5:41.101 (65) 6:26.041 (68) 4:41.635 (70) 4:18.527 (55) 4:28.860 26/MASTER 30
59 87 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 S TRAVIESAS CC 25:37.882 5:02.758 (62) 5:39.466 (70) 6:29.689 (58) 4:33.064 (68) 4:17.988 (64) 4:37.675 9/MASTER 40
60 65 DAPENA CASTROMAN Manuel MASTER 30 S CICLOSQUINTENA  C 25:40.649 5:05.525 (58) 5:37.075 (64) 6:25.148 (66) 4:37.707 (73) 4:21.157 (68) 4:39.562 27/MASTER 30
61 104 LOURENZO VARELA Vitor MASTER 30 S FERROL CC 25:46.291 5:11.167 (66) 5:42.860 (59) 6:22.559 (77) 4:46.869 (59) 4:15.430 (65) 4:38.573 28/MASTER 30
62 36 ALONSO BETANZOS Uxio MASTER 40 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:50.649 5:15.525 (57) 5:36.805 (51) 6:16.823 (71) 4:44.756 (69) 4:18.502 (74) 4:53.763 10/MASTER 40
63 103 LOPEZ ALVARIÑO Gonzalo MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 26:02.395 5:27.271 (59) 5:37.460 (71) 6:30.055 (61) 4:34.018 (76) 4:23.948 (76) 4:56.914 29/MASTER 3063 103 LOPEZ ALVARIÑO Gonzalo MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 26:02.395 5:27.271 (59) 5:37.460 (71) 6:30.055 (61) 4:34.018 (76) 4:23.948 (76) 4:56.914 29/MASTER 30
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Clasificación Scratch

64 105 MARIÑO COSTALES Carlos MASTER 50 S KOMANCHE 26:11.596 5:36.472 (79) 5:55.391 (67) 6:26.626 (75) 4:46.488 (75) 4:23.630 (67) 4:39.461 3/MASTER 50
65 27 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 26:17.637 5:42.513 (83) 5:57.720 (95) 7:10.677 (53) 4:28.574 (63) 4:16.359 (51) 4:24.307 30/MASTER 30
66 114 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Ismael MASTER 50 S MR BIKES 26:18.770 5:43.646 (77) 5:53.403 (74) 6:36.883 (78) 4:47.953 (78) 4:26.083 (61) 4:34.448 4/MASTER 50
67 40 POMBAL PIÑEIRO Marcos MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 26:21.993 5:46.869 (89) 6:09.424 (62) 6:24.392 (84) 4:53.306 (72) 4:20.121 (62) 4:34.750 11/MASTER 40
68 96 GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio ELITE S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 26:26.445 5:51.321 (84) 5:57.988 (85) 6:53.445 (64) 4:35.926 (62) 4:15.799 (70) 4:43.287 18/ELITE
69 83 CABANAS CHEDAS Daniel JUNIOR S MARIN CC 26:52.307 6:17.183 (76) 5:52.557 (80) 6:41.235 (83) 4:52.875 (82) 4:34.390 (73) 4:51.250 2/JUNIOR
70 124 PIÑEIRO DACOSTA Gonzalo MASTER 30 S MASTER MORRAZO CC 26:53.817 6:18.693 (96) 6:18.419 (87) 6:57.217 (79) 4:48.318 (65) 4:17.118 (59) 4:32.745 31/MASTER 30
71 29 SERANTES SANTORUM Serafin MASTER 40 S CASTROBIKES 27:04.280 6:29.156 (91) 6:12.784 (89) 6:59.019 (72) 4:45.441 (80) 4:31.122 (63) 4:35.914 12/MASTER 40
72 56 BRAÑAS REY Juan MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 27:27.383 6:52.259 (53) 5:34.222 (97) 7:18.838 (62) 4:34.513 (74) 4:23.019 (86) 5:36.791 32/MASTER 30
73 30 CASAL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 27:39.458 7:04.334 (104) 6:58.978 (77) 6:38.606 (80) 4:49.700 (77) 4:25.717 (71) 4:46.457 33/MASTER 30
74 95 HERRANZ LORENTE Javier MASTER 30 S MUEBLES COMPOSTELA CC 28:07.470 7:32.346 (86) 5:59.723 (88) 6:58.050 (97) 5:45.233 (84) 4:36.046 (72) 4:48.418 34/MASTER 30
75 61 ESNAL LORENZO David MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 29:26.177 8:51.053 (100) 6:35.203 (93) 7:01.355 (94) 5:26.907 (85) 4:37.265 (88) 5:45.447 35/MASTER 30
76 38 GANDÓN OTERO Miguel MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 30:26.301 9:51.177 (99) 6:29.761 (99) 7:37.603 (98) 6:00.049 (89) 4:42.325 (85) 5:36.563 36/MASTER 30
77 58 VILLACIEROS BOIX Bruno MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 30:38.993 10:03.869 (95) 6:17.565 (78) 6:38.654 (85) 4:56.912 (81) 4:33.073 (92) 8:12.789 13/MASTER 40
78 117 SOTELO JUNCAL Angel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 30:48.943 10:13.819 (105) 7:01.934 (98) 7:34.279 (93) 5:21.957 (93) 4:59.044 (89) 5:51.729 37/MASTER 30
79 82 CABALLERO IGLESIAS Fernando MASTER 30 S BICI O CON 33:29.783 12:54.659 (102) 6:42.755 (103) 10:17.418 (95) 5:31.491 (86) 4:37.807 (90) 6:20.312 38/MASTER 30
80 108 MUÍÑOS MARTÍNEZ Alberto ELITE S BIKE PATROL CO 34:15.458 13:40.334 (92) 6:13.013 (84) 6:51.951 (89) 5:05.747 (95) 5:45.928 (94) 10:18.819 19/ELITE
81 34 FREIRE LÓPEZ Diego ELITE S X BIKES 36:18.766 15:43.642 (107) 8:01.819 (101) 8:17.846 (99) 6:37.118 (94) 5:43.674 (91) 7:38.309 20/ELITE

DNF      
82 41 DACRUZ GIL Jorge MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR (72) 5:50.105     14/MASTER 40
83 100 LAGO COSTAS Antonio MASTER 50 S BICI O CON (73) 5:50.716     5/MASTER 50
84 59 BENITEZ PENA Francisco Javier MASTER 30 S THC BIKE (74) 5:51.559     39/MASTER 30
85 43 HERMIDA FERNANDEZ Angel MASTER 40 S X BIKES (47) 5:28.275 (33) 6:02.573    15/MASTER 40
86 49 ALONSO FRANCISCO Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE (44) 5:26.346 (69) 6:29.680    16/MASTER 40
87 90 SOUSA ARAUJO Jonathan ELITE S DE LA FUENTE CC (46) 5:27.220 (76) 6:38.174 (51) 4:27.606   21/ELITE
88 2 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE S XTREMBIKE CC-CANNONDALE (3) 4:36.889 (4) 5:27.779 (4) 3:47.015 (54) 4:12.864 (126) 22/ELITE
89 12 GIL MARTINEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI  (9) 5:36.348 (12) 3:59.750 (3) 3:40.408 (125) 40/MASTER 30
90 35 MOSTEIRO VILLAVERDE Eliseo MASTER 40 S CICLOS QUINTENA (50) 5:29.318  (56) 4:32.208 (61) 4:15.770 (45) 4:19.365 17/MASTER 40
91 116 SEOANE VENTÍN Juan Manuel MASTER 40 S MOTOBIKE (82) 5:56.762 (81) 6:41.858 (100) 7:17.871   18/MASTER 40
92 107 MONTERO TIMIRAOS Angel ELITE S BDM BIKE (69) 5:44.129 (61) 6:23.887 (101) 9:24.880   23/ELITE
93 101 LAGO PRADO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 S VAL MIÑOR PC (88) 6:02.891 (83) 6:48.642 (82) 4:52.257 (97) 12:58.368  19/MASTER 40
94 91 GARCIA VAZQUEZ Alberto Manuel MASTER 40 S GALICIA EN BICI (109) 32:26.607     20/MASTER 40
95 99 MENDEZ Kevin JUNIOR S ESMELLE CC (27) 5:13.396 (75) 6:37.681 (103) 23:28.152   3/JUNIOR
96 92 VIEIRA FALLETTI Luis Renato MASTER 30 S GALICIA EN BICI (108) 9:33.325 (104) 12:23.685 (102) 12:31.575 (99) 51:42.313 (110) 41/MASTER 30

#     FEMINAS      

1 72 DUARTE CASTRO Desirée FÉMINAS S BIORACER EK 24:59.266 0.000 (65) 5:41.935 (60) 6:23.716 (50) 4:27.162 (55) 4:12.997 (41) 4:13.456 1/FÉMINAS
2 73 VÁZQUEZ CRESPO Lucía FÉMINAS S MAIATOS REABNORTE 27:34.853 2:35.587 (93) 6:13.780 (73) 6:36.390 (76) 4:46.540 (79) 4:26.102 (84) 5:32.041 2/FÉMINAS
3 71 ABADIN CID Eva FÉMINAS S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 34:45.997 9:46.731 (103) 6:47.785 (100) 7:39.419 (90) 5:12.399 (96) 5:54.523 (93) 9:11.871 3/FÉMINAS
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.
#     MASTER 30      

1 1 PÉREZ DA COSTA Antonio (Tony) MASTER 30 S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 20:35.124 0.000 4:31.417 5:20.374 3:43.961 3:33.891 3:25.481 1/MASTER 30
2 4 CANEIRO MARTINEZ Borja MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 22:09.476 1:34.352 4:51.106 5:41.551 4:04.870 3:49.490 3:42.459 2/MASTER 30
3 15 BERNARDEZ CARRO Aaron MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 22:11.415 1:36.291 5:18.400 5:35.723 3:53.455 3:42.067 3:41.770 3/MASTER 30
4 21 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Daniel MASTER 30 S NORTHZONE CD 22:31.437 1:56.313 4:57.928 5:51.076 4:02.216 3:54.097 3:46.120 4/MASTER 30
5 46 FREIRE PORTELA Ivan MASTER 30 S LAMBESPIÑAS CD 22:49.187 2:14.063 5:12.166 5:45.997 4:07.713 3:49.718 3:53.593 5/MASTER 30
6 9 SANTOME ROSALES Diego MASTER 30 S SPORTPASION INTENSE 22:50.498 2:15.374 4:58.533 6:28.033 3:50.773 3:43.461 3:49.698 6/MASTER 30
7 44 MELÓN BALLESTEROS Xacobe MASTER 30 S X BIKES 22:58.274 2:23.150 5:18.732 5:45.155 4:07.125 3:47.544 3:59.718 7/MASTER 30
8 55 MOLANES VILLANUEVA Daniel MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:02.952 2:27.828 5:10.597 5:48.030 4:09.616 3:55.703 3:59.006 8/MASTER 30
9 10 DAPENA CASTROMÁN Pedro MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:11.227 2:36.103 5:06.974 5:54.729 4:10.456 4:00.986 3:58.082 9/MASTER 30
10 51 MARTINEZ FERVENZA Alberto MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:11.705 2:36.581 5:09.207 5:57.703 4:06.555 3:53.431 4:04.809 10/MASTER 30
11 48 CASTELO PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 23:23.584 2:48.460 5:35.595 5:54.778 4:09.053 3:50.842 3:53.316 11/MASTER 30
12 102 LOIRA SOUTO Francisco MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:40.397 3:05.273 5:12.656 6:13.686 4:15.207 3:58.212 4:00.636 12/MASTER 30
13 32 TOBIO REY Miguel MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 23:58.418 3:23.294 5:25.382 6:03.077 4:16.207 4:10.086 4:03.666 13/MASTER 30
14 86 DOCAMPO OLIVEIRA Israel MASTER 30 S BICIOSOS RIAS BAIXAS 24:01.864 3:26.740 5:25.746 6:16.072 4:19.600 4:00.511 3:59.935 14/MASTER 30
15 53 COBAS EIROA David MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 24:04.457 3:29.333 5:24.151 6:01.098 4:20.548 4:07.615 4:11.045 15/MASTER 30
16 63 CARRERA ALONSO José MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:28.653 3:53.529 5:25.601 6:12.628 4:22.563 4:04.753 4:23.108 16/MASTER 30
17 120 UDAONDO ADELANTADO Ivan MASTER 30 S +ENDURO MTB 24:42.073 4:06.949 5:28.663 6:14.713 4:37.802 4:09.355 4:11.540 17/MASTER 30
18 5 LOPEZ VAQUEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB VAQUEIROSPORT 24:43.995 4:08.871 4:52.940 8:34.269 3:54.872 3:43.325 3:38.589 18/MASTER 30
19 62 MALVIDO CHAPELA Marcos MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 24:51.051 4:15.927 5:31.633 6:18.484 4:33.713 4:04.975 4:22.246 19/MASTER 30
20 88 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Eduardo MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.099 4:19.975 5:28.318 6:15.198 4:30.453 4:16.562 4:24.568 20/MASTER 30
21 123 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Roberto MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:56.978 4:21.854 5:56.041 6:22.229 4:23.518 3:59.924 4:15.266 21/MASTER 30
22 45 LOPEZ BROULLON Pablo MASTER 30 S MOTOBIKE 25:04.374 4:29.250 5:31.567 5:59.909 4:21.694 3:59.642 5:11.562 22/MASTER 30
23 122 VILAS BOAS ALVES Bruno MASTER 30 S X BIKES 25:11.463 4:36.339 5:42.947 6:32.336 4:26.486 4:17.522 4:12.172 23/MASTER 30
24 57 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA Rubén MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 25:22.428 4:47.304 5:48.428 6:16.297 4:37.443 4:09.966 4:30.294 24/MASTER 30
25 39 JALDA MIRANDA Alex MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 25:22.676 4:47.552 5:40.743 6:10.202 4:33.958 4:15.486 4:42.287 25/MASTER 30

Clasificación Categorías

25 39 JALDA MIRANDA Alex MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 25:22.676 4:47.552 5:40.743 6:10.202 4:33.958 4:15.486 4:42.287 25/MASTER 30
26 112 PEREZ FERREIRO Alberto MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 25:36.164 5:01.040 5:41.101 6:26.041 4:41.635 4:18.527 4:28.860 26/MASTER 30
27 65 DAPENA CASTROMAN Manuel MASTER 30 S CICLOSQUINTENA  C 25:40.649 5:05.525 5:37.075 6:25.148 4:37.707 4:21.157 4:39.562 27/MASTER 30
28 104 LOURENZO VARELA Vitor MASTER 30 S FERROL CC 25:46.291 5:11.167 5:42.860 6:22.559 4:46.869 4:15.430 4:38.573 28/MASTER 30
29 103 LOPEZ ALVARIÑO Gonzalo MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 26:02.395 5:27.271 5:37.460 6:30.055 4:34.018 4:23.948 4:56.914 29/MASTER 30
30 27 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 26:17.637 5:42.513 5:57.720 7:10.677 4:28.574 4:16.359 4:24.307 30/MASTER 30
31 124 PIÑEIRO DACOSTA Gonzalo MASTER 30 S MASTER MORRAZO CC 26:53.817 6:18.693 6:18.419 6:57.217 4:48.318 4:17.118 4:32.745 31/MASTER 30
32 56 BRAÑAS REY Juan MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 27:27.383 6:52.259 5:34.222 7:18.838 4:34.513 4:23.019 5:36.791 32/MASTER 30
33 30 CASAL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 27:39.458 7:04.334 6:58.978 6:38.606 4:49.700 4:25.717 4:46.457 33/MASTER 30
34 95 HERRANZ LORENTE Javier MASTER 30 S MUEBLES COMPOSTELA CC 28:07.470 7:32.346 5:59.723 6:58.050 5:45.233 4:36.046 4:48.418 34/MASTER 30
35 61 ESNAL LORENZO David MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 29:26.177 8:51.053 6:35.203 7:01.355 5:26.907 4:37.265 5:45.447 35/MASTER 30
36 38 GANDÓN OTERO Miguel MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 30:26.301 9:51.177 6:29.761 7:37.603 6:00.049 4:42.325 5:36.563 36/MASTER 30
37 117 SOTELO JUNCAL Angel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 30:48.943 10:13.819 7:01.934 7:34.279 5:21.957 4:59.044 5:51.729 37/MASTER 30
38 82 CABALLERO IGLESIAS Fernando MASTER 30 S BICI O CON 33:29.783 12:54.659 6:42.755 10:17.418 5:31.491 4:37.807 6:20.312 38/MASTER 30

DNF      
39 59 BENITEZ PENA Francisco Javier MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 5:51.559     39/MASTER 30
40 12 GIL MARTINEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI  5:36.348 3:59.750 3:40.408 40/MASTER 30
41 92 VIEIRA FALLETTI Luis Renato MASTER 30 S GALICIA EN BICI 9:33.325 12:23.685 12:31.575 51:42.313 41/MASTER 30

#     MASTER 50      

1 119 TABOAS PAZO Carlos Jose MASTER 50 S QUEBICI MARCISPORT 24:13.288 0.000 5:36.719 6:10.677 4:15.884 4:05.402 4:04.606 1/MASTER 50
2 93 GOMEZ CASTRO Manuel MASTER 50 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:21.723 1:08.435 5:43.002 6:22.360 4:43.002 4:14.561 4:18.798 2/MASTER 50
3 105 MARIÑO COSTALES Carlos MASTER 50 S KOMANCHE 26:11.596 1:58.308 5:55.391 6:26.626 4:46.488 4:23.630 4:39.461 3/MASTER 50
4 114 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Ismael MASTER 50 S MR BIKES 26:18.770 2:05.482 5:53.403 6:36.883 4:47.953 4:26.083 4:34.448 4/MASTER 50

DNF      
5 100 LAGO COSTAS Antonio MASTER 50 S BICI O CON 5:50.716     5/MASTER 50

#     ELITE      

1 3 RODRÍGUEZ IGLESIAS Rubén ELITE S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 21:18.102 0.000 4:47.881 5:23.980 3:46.442 3:48.608 3:31.191 1/ELITE
2 6 GONZÁLEZ FONTÁN Mauro ELITE S SALVATERRA DO MIÑO CC 21:46.927 28.825 4:50.000 5:32.484 3:58.369 3:44.244 3:41.830 2/ELITE
3 14 MIGUEZ PEREZ Pablo ELITE S X BIKES 21:53.910 35.808 4:51.408 5:36.114 3:59.438 3:41.440 3:45.510 3/ELITE
4 23 PEDREIRA ESTÉVEZ Alberto ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:12.727 54.625 4:53.594 5:47.309 3:56.128 3:53.777 3:41.919 4/ELITE
5 37 MENDEZ GONZALEZ Jonathan ELITE S ARAGONTA 22:22.657 1:04.555 4:46.009 5:33.334 4:11.258 3:47.292 4:04.764 5/ELITE
6 7 AÑON MANTIÑAN Borja ELITE S CICLOS QUINTENA 22:50.383 1:32.281 4:59.392 5:54.830 4:04.535 4:00.915 3:50.711 6/ELITE
7 81 LUSTRES NIETO Manuel ELITE S DHG TEAM 23:06.913 1:48.811 5:09.371 6:06.218 4:06.271 3:52.031 3:53.022 7/ELITE
8 52 COBAS RODRIGUEZ Noel ELITE S THC BIKE 23:12.596 1:54.494 5:11.059 6:16.765 4:01.688 3:53.042 3:50.042 8/ELITE
9 11 FERNANDEZ GUISANDE Helder ELITE S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 23:14.553 1:56.451 5:12.706 5:54.776 4:10.267 4:00.459 3:56.345 9/ELITE
10 19 PARADA BEA Héctor ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 23:23.624 2:05.522 5:09.440 6:02.266 4:16.107 3:58.962 3:56.849 10/ELITE
11 50 COSTA RODRÍGUEZ Mario ELITE S THC BIKE 23:43.033 2:24.931 5:19.762 5:50.384 4:10.515 4:02.356 4:20.016 11/ELITE
12 118 SOTO BARREIROS Javier ELITE S ENDOUREIROS 24:44.442 3:26.340 5:25.578 6:12.248 4:30.546 4:12.158 4:23.912 12/ELITE
13 64 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 24:58.032 3:39.930 5:22.542 5:56.884 4:14.690 3:57.740 5:26.176 13/ELITE13 64 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 24:58.032 3:39.930 5:22.542 5:56.884 4:14.690 3:57.740 5:26.176 13/ELITE
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Categorías

14 20 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 25:10.310 3:52.208 5:51.585 6:10.244 4:24.916 4:10.631 4:32.934 14/ELITE
15 97 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ Alvaro ELITE S DHG TEAM 25:12.139 3:54.037 5:38.384 6:02.630 4:28.447 4:01.974 5:00.704 15/ELITE
16 28 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 25:15.930 3:57.828 5:45.160 6:16.010 4:35.783 4:13.594 4:25.383 16/ELITE
17 111 PEREIRA LOSADA Navor ELITE S MACEDA CC 25:25.794 4:07.692 5:38.210 6:20.161 4:42.554 4:12.557 4:32.312 17/ELITE
18 96 GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio ELITE S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 26:26.445 5:08.343 5:57.988 6:53.445 4:35.926 4:15.799 4:43.287 18/ELITE
19 108 MUÍÑOS MARTÍNEZ Alberto ELITE S BIKE PATROL CO 34:15.458 12:57.356 6:13.013 6:51.951 5:05.747 5:45.928 10:18.819 19/ELITE
20 34 FREIRE LÓPEZ Diego ELITE S X BIKES 36:18.766 15:00.664 8:01.819 8:17.846 6:37.118 5:43.674 7:38.309 20/ELITE

DNF      
21 90 SOUSA ARAUJO Jonathan ELITE S DE LA FUENTE CC 5:27.220 6:38.174 4:27.606   21/ELITE
22 2 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE S XTREMBIKE CC-CANNONDALE 4:36.889 5:27.779 3:47.015 4:12.864 22/ELITE
23 107 MONTERO TIMIRAOS Angel ELITE S BDM BIKE 5:44.129 6:23.887 9:24.880   23/ELITE

#     MASTER 40      

1 8 RÍOS PIÑEIRO Marcos Jose MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 22:58.743 0.000 5:07.996 6:11.875 3:59.709 3:49.014 3:50.149 1/MASTER 40
2 54 GERMADE JUNCAL Sergio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 23:29.322 30.579 5:15.274 5:56.865 4:14.118 3:59.526 4:03.539 2/MASTER 40
3 26 LORENZO VILA Esteban MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:37.543 38.800 5:22.409 5:57.538 4:19.012 4:02.039 3:56.545 3/MASTER 40
4 25 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:38.989 40.246 5:23.082 5:57.411 4:21.943 3:59.596 3:56.957 4/MASTER 40
5 18 ESTÉVEZ GONZÁLEZ José MASTER 40 S XTREMBIKE CC 23:39.435 40.692 5:24.625 6:00.733 4:11.944 3:59.900 4:02.233 5/MASTER 40
6 42 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 24:17.177 1:18.434 5:22.836 6:05.377 4:20.597 4:11.205 4:17.162 6/MASTER 40
7 98 MESÍAS PITA José Darío MASTER 40 S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 25:03.455 2:04.712 5:36.096 6:18.635 4:33.027 4:13.828 4:21.869 7/MASTER 40
8 47 CARRO SEQUEIROS José Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 25:31.194 2:32.451 5:27.161 6:18.499 4:57.669 4:17.603 4:30.262 8/MASTER 40
9 87 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 S TRAVIESAS CC 25:37.882 2:39.139 5:39.466 6:29.689 4:33.064 4:17.988 4:37.675 9/MASTER 40
10 36 ALONSO BETANZOS Uxio MASTER 40 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:50.649 2:51.906 5:36.805 6:16.823 4:44.756 4:18.502 4:53.763 10/MASTER 40
11 40 POMBAL PIÑEIRO Marcos MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 26:21.993 3:23.250 6:09.424 6:24.392 4:53.306 4:20.121 4:34.750 11/MASTER 40
12 29 SERANTES SANTORUM Serafin MASTER 40 S CASTROBIKES 27:04.280 4:05.537 6:12.784 6:59.019 4:45.441 4:31.122 4:35.914 12/MASTER 40
13 58 VILLACIEROS BOIX Bruno MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 30:38.993 7:40.250 6:17.565 6:38.654 4:56.912 4:33.073 8:12.789 13/MASTER 40

DNF      DNF      
14 41 DACRUZ GIL Jorge MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 5:50.105     14/MASTER 40
15 43 HERMIDA FERNANDEZ Angel MASTER 40 S X BIKES 5:28.275 6:02.573    15/MASTER 40
16 49 ALONSO FRANCISCO Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 5:26.346 6:29.680    16/MASTER 40
17 35 MOSTEIRO VILLAVERDE Eliseo MASTER 40 S CICLOS QUINTENA 5:29.318  4:32.208 4:15.770 4:19.365 17/MASTER 40
18 116 SEOANE VENTÍN Juan Manuel MASTER 40 S MOTOBIKE 5:56.762 6:41.858 7:17.871   18/MASTER 40
19 101 LAGO PRADO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 S VAL MIÑOR PC 6:02.891 6:48.642 4:52.257 12:58.368  19/MASTER 40
20 91 GARCIA VAZQUEZ Alberto Manuel MASTER 40 S GALICIA EN BICI 32:26.607     20/MASTER 40

#     SUB 23      

1 24 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:38.614 0.000 4:56.500 5:46.172 4:06.391 3:55.197 3:54.354 1/SUB 23
2 89 FERNANDEZ LORENZO Raul SUB 23 S INSITU CICLISMO 23:36.477 57.863 5:14.736 6:00.424 4:16.931 4:00.994 4:03.392 2/SUB 23
3 106 MÉNDEZ PÁEZ Alberto SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:04.709 1:26.095 5:20.335 6:00.988 4:26.685 4:07.000 4:09.701 3/SUB 23
4 84 CARIDE ALVAREZ Hugo SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.964 2:17.350 5:53.721 6:18.880 4:25.992 4:10.944 4:06.427 4/SUB 23

#     JUNIOR      

1 33 SERANTES REGUERA Francisco JUNIOR S CASTROBIKES 25:27.734 0.000 5:58.522 6:26.146 4:26.983 4:10.088 4:25.995 1/JUNIOR
2 83 CABANAS CHEDAS Daniel JUNIOR S MARIN CC 26:52.307 1:24.573 5:52.557 6:41.235 4:52.875 4:34.390 4:51.250 2/JUNIOR

DNF      
3 99 MENDEZ Kevin JUNIOR S ESMELLE CC 5:13.396 6:37.681 23:28.152   3/JUNIOR

#     FÉMINAS      

1 72 DUARTE CASTRO Desirée FÉMINAS S BIORACER EK 24:59.266 0.000 5:41.935 6:23.716 4:27.162 4:12.997 4:13.456 1/FÉMINAS
2 73 VÁZQUEZ CRESPO Lucía FÉMINAS S MAIATOS REABNORTE 27:34.853 2:35.587 6:13.780 6:36.390 4:46.540 4:26.102 5:32.041 2/FÉMINAS
3 71 ABADIN CID Eva FÉMINAS S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 34:45.997 9:46.731 6:47.785 7:39.419 5:12.399 5:54.523 9:11.871 3/FÉMINAS
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

#     MASCULINO      

1 1 PÉREZ DA COSTA Antonio (Tony) MASTER 30 S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 20:35.124 0.000 (1) 4:31.417 (1) 5:20.374 (1) 3:43.961 (2) 3:33.891 (1) 3:25.481 1/MASTER 30
2 16 DIEZ ARRIOLA José Antonio ELITE N LTM SANTACRUZ 20:39.975 4.851 (2) 4:34.880 (2) 5:21.942 (2) 3:44.014 (1) 3:32.707 (2) 3:26.432 1/ELITE
3 3 RODRÍGUEZ IGLESIAS Rubén ELITE S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 21:18.102 42.978 (5) 4:47.881 (3) 5:23.980 (3) 3:46.442 (11) 3:48.608 (3) 3:31.191 2/ELITE
4 6 GONZÁLEZ FONTÁN Mauro ELITE S SALVATERRA DO MIÑO CC 21:46.927 1:11.803 (6) 4:50.000 (5) 5:32.484 (9) 3:58.369 (8) 3:44.244 (6) 3:41.830 3/ELITE
5 14 MIGUEZ PEREZ Pablo ELITE S X BIKES 21:53.910 1:18.786 (8) 4:51.408 (8) 5:36.114 (10) 3:59.438 (4) 3:41.440 (9) 3:45.510 4/ELITE
6 4 CANEIRO MARTINEZ Borja MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 22:09.476 1:34.352 (7) 4:51.106 (10) 5:41.551 (17) 4:04.870 (13) 3:49.490 (8) 3:42.459 2/MASTER 30
7 15 BERNARDEZ CARRO Aaron MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 22:11.415 1:36.291 (30) 5:18.400 (7) 5:35.723 (6) 3:53.455 (5) 3:42.067 (5) 3:41.770 3/MASTER 30
8 23 PEDREIRA ESTÉVEZ Alberto ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:12.727 1:37.603 (10) 4:53.594 (14) 5:47.309 (8) 3:56.128 (19) 3:53.777 (7) 3:41.919 5/ELITE
9 37 MENDEZ GONZALEZ Jonathan ELITE S ARAGONTA 22:22.657 1:47.533 (4) 4:46.009 (6) 5:33.334 (28) 4:11.258 (9) 3:47.292 (34) 4:04.764 6/ELITE
10 21 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Daniel MASTER 30 S NORTHZONE CD 22:31.437 1:56.313 (12) 4:57.928 (17) 5:51.076 (15) 4:02.216 (20) 3:54.097 (10) 3:46.120 4/MASTER 30
11 24 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:38.614 2:03.490 (11) 4:56.500 (13) 5:46.172 (19) 4:06.391 (21) 3:55.197 (19) 3:54.354 1/SUB 23
12 46 FREIRE PORTELA Ivan MASTER 30 S LAMBESPIÑAS CD 22:49.187 2:14.063 (24) 5:12.166 (12) 5:45.997 (22) 4:07.713 (14) 3:49.718 (18) 3:53.593 5/MASTER 30
13 7 AÑON MANTIÑAN Borja ELITE S CICLOS QUINTENA 22:50.383 2:15.259 (14) 4:59.392 (21) 5:54.830 (16) 4:04.535 (33) 4:00.915 (15) 3:50.711 7/ELITE
14 9 SANTOME ROSALES Diego MASTER 30 S SPORTPASION INTENSE 22:50.498 2:15.374 (13) 4:58.533 (68) 6:28.033 (5) 3:50.773 (7) 3:43.461 (12) 3:49.698 6/MASTER 30
15 44 MELÓN BALLESTEROS Xacobe MASTER 30 S X BIKES 22:58.274 2:23.150 (31) 5:18.732 (11) 5:45.155 (21) 4:07.125 (10) 3:47.544 (26) 3:59.718 7/MASTER 30
16 8 RÍOS PIÑEIRO Marcos Jose MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 22:58.743 2:23.619 (18) 5:07.996 (41) 6:11.875 (11) 3:59.709 (12) 3:49.014 (14) 3:50.149 1/MASTER 40
17 55 MOLANES VILLANUEVA Daniel MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:02.952 2:27.828 (22) 5:10.597 (15) 5:48.030 (24) 4:09.616 (22) 3:55.703 (25) 3:59.006 8/MASTER 30
18 81 LUSTRES NIETO Manuel ELITE S DHG TEAM 23:06.913 2:31.789 (20) 5:09.371 (37) 6:06.218 (18) 4:06.271 (16) 3:52.031 (16) 3:53.022 8/ELITE
19 10 DAPENA CASTROMÁN Pedro MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:11.227 2:36.103 (17) 5:06.974 (18) 5:54.729 (26) 4:10.456 (34) 4:00.986 (24) 3:58.082 9/MASTER 30
20 51 MARTINEZ FERVENZA Alberto MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:11.705 2:36.581 (19) 5:09.207 (26) 5:57.703 (20) 4:06.555 (18) 3:53.431 (35) 4:04.809 10/MASTER 30
21 52 COBAS RODRIGUEZ Noel ELITE S THC BIKE 23:12.596 2:37.472 (23) 5:11.059 (50) 6:16.765 (13) 4:01.688 (17) 3:53.042 (13) 3:50.042 9/ELITE
22 11 FERNANDEZ GUISANDE Helder ELITE S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 23:14.553 2:39.429 (26) 5:12.706 (19) 5:54.776 (25) 4:10.267 (31) 4:00.459 (20) 3:56.345 10/ELITE
23 48 CASTELO PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 23:23.584 2:48.460 (54) 5:35.595 (20) 5:54.778 (23) 4:09.053 (15) 3:50.842 (17) 3:53.316 11/MASTER 30
24 19 PARADA BEA Héctor ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 23:23.624 2:48.500 (21) 5:09.440 (32) 6:02.266 (34) 4:16.107 (25) 3:58.962 (22) 3:56.849 11/ELITE

Clasificación Scratch

25 54 GERMADE JUNCAL Sergio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 23:29.322 2:54.198 (29) 5:15.274 (22) 5:56.865 (30) 4:14.118 (26) 3:59.526 (31) 4:03.539 2/MASTER 40
26 89 FERNANDEZ LORENZO Raul SUB 23 S INSITU CICLISMO 23:36.477 3:01.353 (28) 5:14.736 (28) 6:00.424 (36) 4:16.931 (35) 4:00.994 (30) 4:03.392 2/SUB 23
27 13 RANCHO FRANCISCO Diego MASTER 30 N NORTH BIKE SPORT LA BAÑEZA 23:37.198 3:02.074 (15) 4:59.744 (82) 6:45.390 (14) 4:01.813 (36) 4:01.154 (11) 3:49.097 12/MASTER 30
28 26 LORENZO VILA Esteban MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:37.543 3:02.419 (34) 5:22.409 (25) 5:57.538 (37) 4:19.012 (38) 4:02.039 (21) 3:56.545 3/MASTER 40
29 25 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:38.989 3:03.865 (37) 5:23.082 (24) 5:57.411 (42) 4:21.943 (27) 3:59.596 (23) 3:56.957 4/MASTER 40
30 18 ESTÉVEZ GONZÁLEZ José MASTER 40 S XTREMBIKE CC 23:39.435 3:04.311 (39) 5:24.625 (29) 6:00.733 (29) 4:11.944 (29) 3:59.900 (29) 4:02.233 5/MASTER 40
31 102 LOIRA SOUTO Francisco MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:40.397 3:05.273 (25) 5:12.656 (44) 6:13.686 (32) 4:15.207 (24) 3:58.212 (28) 4:00.636 13/MASTER 30
32 50 COSTA RODRÍGUEZ Mario ELITE S THC BIKE 23:43.033 3:07.909 (32) 5:19.762 (16) 5:50.384 (27) 4:10.515 (39) 4:02.356 (46) 4:20.016 12/ELITE
33 32 TOBIO REY Miguel MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 23:58.418 3:23.294 (40) 5:25.382 (35) 6:03.077 (35) 4:16.207 (47) 4:10.086 (32) 4:03.666 14/MASTER 30
34 86 DOCAMPO OLIVEIRA Israel MASTER 30 S BICIOSOS RIAS BAIXAS 24:01.864 3:26.740 (43) 5:25.746 (48) 6:16.072 (38) 4:19.600 (32) 4:00.511 (27) 3:59.935 15/MASTER 30
35 53 COBAS EIROA David MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 24:04.457 3:29.333 (38) 5:24.151 (31) 6:01.098 (39) 4:20.548 (44) 4:07.615 (38) 4:11.045 16/MASTER 30
36 106 MÉNDEZ PÁEZ Alberto SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:04.709 3:29.585 (33) 5:20.335 (30) 6:00.988 (48) 4:26.685 (43) 4:07.000 (37) 4:09.701 3/SUB 23
37 119 TABOAS PAZO Carlos Jose MASTER 50 S QUEBICI MARCISPORT 24:13.288 3:38.164 (56) 5:36.719 (40) 6:10.677 (33) 4:15.884 (42) 4:05.402 (33) 4:04.606 1/MASTER 50
38 42 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 24:17.177 3:42.053 (36) 5:22.836 (36) 6:05.377 (40) 4:20.597 (51) 4:11.205 (43) 4:17.162 6/MASTER 40
39 63 CARRERA ALONSO José MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:28.653 3:53.529 (42) 5:25.601 (43) 6:12.628 (43) 4:22.563 (40) 4:04.753 (49) 4:23.108 17/MASTER 30
40 120 UDAONDO ADELANTADO Ivan MASTER 30 S +ENDURO MTB 24:42.073 4:06.949 (49) 5:28.663 (45) 6:14.713 (67) 4:37.802 (45) 4:09.355 (39) 4:11.540 18/MASTER 30
41 5 LOPEZ VAQUEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB VAQUEIROSPORT 24:43.995 4:08.871 (9) 4:52.940 (102) 8:34.269 (7) 3:54.872 (6) 3:43.325 (4) 3:38.589 19/MASTER 30
42 118 SOTO BARREIROS Javier ELITE S ENDOUREIROS 24:44.442 4:09.318 (41) 5:25.578 (42) 6:12.248 (55) 4:30.546 (52) 4:12.158 (50) 4:23.912 13/ELITE
43 62 MALVIDO CHAPELA Marcos MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 24:51.051 4:15.927 (52) 5:31.633 (52) 6:18.484 (59) 4:33.713 (41) 4:04.975 (48) 4:22.246 20/MASTER 30
44 88 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Eduardo MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.099 4:19.975 (48) 5:28.318 (46) 6:15.198 (54) 4:30.453 (64) 4:16.562 (52) 4:24.568 21/MASTER 30
45 84 CARIDE ALVAREZ Hugo SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.964 4:20.840 (78) 5:53.721 (55) 6:18.880 (46) 4:25.992 (50) 4:10.944 (36) 4:06.427 4/SUB 23
46 123 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Roberto MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:56.978 4:21.854 (80) 5:56.041 (57) 6:22.229 (44) 4:23.518 (30) 3:59.924 (42) 4:15.266 22/MASTER 30
47 64 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 24:58.032 4:22.908 (35) 5:22.542 (23) 5:56.884 (31) 4:14.690 (23) 3:57.740 (82) 5:26.176 14/ELITE
48 98 MESÍAS PITA José Darío MASTER 40 S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 25:03.455 4:28.331 (55) 5:36.096 (54) 6:18.635 (57) 4:33.027 (57) 4:13.828 (47) 4:21.869 7/MASTER 40
49 45 LOPEZ BROULLON Pablo MASTER 30 S MOTOBIKE 25:04.374 4:29.250 (51) 5:31.567 (27) 5:59.909 (41) 4:21.694 (28) 3:59.642 (80) 5:11.562 23/MASTER 30
50 20 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 25:10.310 4:35.186 (75) 5:51.585 (39) 6:10.244 (45) 4:24.916 (49) 4:10.631 (60) 4:32.934 15/ELITE
51 122 VILAS BOAS ALVES Bruno MASTER 30 S X BIKES 25:11.463 4:36.339 (67) 5:42.947 (72) 6:32.336 (47) 4:26.486 (66) 4:17.522 (40) 4:12.172 24/MASTER 30
52 97 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ Alvaro ELITE S DHG TEAM 25:12.139 4:37.015 (61) 5:38.384 (34) 6:02.630 (52) 4:28.447 (37) 4:01.974 (77) 5:00.704 16/ELITE
53 28 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 25:15.930 4:40.806 (70) 5:45.160 (47) 6:16.010 (63) 4:35.783 (56) 4:13.594 (53) 4:25.383 17/ELITE
54 93 GOMEZ CASTRO Manuel MASTER 50 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:21.723 4:46.599 (68) 5:43.002 (58) 6:22.360 (70) 4:43.002 (58) 4:14.561 (44) 4:18.798 2/MASTER 50
55 57 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA Rubén MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 25:22.428 4:47.304 (71) 5:48.428 (49) 6:16.297 (65) 4:37.443 (46) 4:09.966 (57) 4:30.294 25/MASTER 30
56 39 JALDA MIRANDA Alex MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 25:22.676 4:47.552 (63) 5:40.743 (38) 6:10.202 (60) 4:33.958 (60) 4:15.486 (69) 4:42.287 26/MASTER 30
57 111 PEREIRA LOSADA Navor ELITE S MACEDA CC 25:25.794 4:50.670 (60) 5:38.210 (56) 6:20.161 (69) 4:42.554 (53) 4:12.557 (58) 4:32.312 18/ELITE
58 33 SERANTES REGUERA Francisco JUNIOR S CASTROBIKES 25:27.734 4:52.610 (85) 5:58.522 (66) 6:26.146 (49) 4:26.983 (48) 4:10.088 (54) 4:25.995 1/JUNIOR
59 47 CARRO SEQUEIROS José Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 25:31.194 4:56.070 (45) 5:27.161 (53) 6:18.499 (86) 4:57.669 (67) 4:17.603 (56) 4:30.262 8/MASTER 40
60 112 PEREZ FERREIRO Alberto MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 25:36.164 5:01.040 (64) 5:41.101 (65) 6:26.041 (68) 4:41.635 (70) 4:18.527 (55) 4:28.860 27/MASTER 30
61 87 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 S TRAVIESAS CC 25:37.882 5:02.758 (62) 5:39.466 (70) 6:29.689 (58) 4:33.064 (68) 4:17.988 (64) 4:37.675 9/MASTER 40
62 65 DAPENA CASTROMAN Manuel MASTER 30 S CICLOSQUINTENA  C 25:40.649 5:05.525 (58) 5:37.075 (64) 6:25.148 (66) 4:37.707 (73) 4:21.157 (68) 4:39.562 28/MASTER 30
63 104 LOURENZO VARELA Vitor MASTER 30 S FERROL CC 25:46.291 5:11.167 (66) 5:42.860 (59) 6:22.559 (77) 4:46.869 (59) 4:15.430 (65) 4:38.573 29/MASTER 3063 104 LOURENZO VARELA Vitor MASTER 30 S FERROL CC 25:46.291 5:11.167 (66) 5:42.860 (59) 6:22.559 (77) 4:46.869 (59) 4:15.430 (65) 4:38.573 29/MASTER 30
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64 36 ALONSO BETANZOS Uxio MASTER 40 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:50.649 5:15.525 (57) 5:36.805 (51) 6:16.823 (71) 4:44.756 (69) 4:18.502 (74) 4:53.763 10/MASTER 40
65 103 LOPEZ ALVARIÑO Gonzalo MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 26:02.395 5:27.271 (59) 5:37.460 (71) 6:30.055 (61) 4:34.018 (76) 4:23.948 (76) 4:56.914 30/MASTER 30
66 105 MARIÑO COSTALES Carlos MASTER 50 S KOMANCHE 26:11.596 5:36.472 (79) 5:55.391 (67) 6:26.626 (75) 4:46.488 (75) 4:23.630 (67) 4:39.461 3/MASTER 50
67 75 MOTA Sérgio MASTER 40 N BICICLETA CLUBE DE FELGUEIRAS 26:14.021 5:38.897 (87) 6:00.267 (63) 6:24.607 (81) 4:50.377 (71) 4:19.962 (66) 4:38.808 11/MASTER 40
68 27 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 26:17.637 5:42.513 (83) 5:57.720 (95) 7:10.677 (53) 4:28.574 (63) 4:16.359 (51) 4:24.307 31/MASTER 30
69 114 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Ismael MASTER 50 S MR BIKES 26:18.770 5:43.646 (77) 5:53.403 (74) 6:36.883 (78) 4:47.953 (78) 4:26.083 (61) 4:34.448 4/MASTER 50
70 40 POMBAL PIÑEIRO Marcos MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 26:21.993 5:46.869 (89) 6:09.424 (62) 6:24.392 (84) 4:53.306 (72) 4:20.121 (62) 4:34.750 12/MASTER 40
71 96 GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio ELITE S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 26:26.445 5:51.321 (84) 5:57.988 (85) 6:53.445 (64) 4:35.926 (62) 4:15.799 (70) 4:43.287 19/ELITE
72 83 CABANAS CHEDAS Daniel JUNIOR S MARIN CC 26:52.307 6:17.183 (76) 5:52.557 (80) 6:41.235 (83) 4:52.875 (82) 4:34.390 (73) 4:51.250 2/JUNIOR
73 124 PIÑEIRO DACOSTA Gonzalo MASTER 30 S MASTER MORRAZO CC 26:53.817 6:18.693 (96) 6:18.419 (87) 6:57.217 (79) 4:48.318 (65) 4:17.118 (59) 4:32.745 32/MASTER 30
74 29 SERANTES SANTORUM Serafin MASTER 40 S CASTROBIKES 27:04.280 6:29.156 (91) 6:12.784 (89) 6:59.019 (72) 4:45.441 (80) 4:31.122 (63) 4:35.914 13/MASTER 40
75 77 GOMES Joao Daniel Silva MASTER 30 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 27:21.926 6:46.802 (81) 5:56.742 (79) 6:39.400 (73) 4:45.753 (90) 4:44.238 (81) 5:15.793 33/MASTER 30
76 56 BRAÑAS REY Juan MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 27:27.383 6:52.259 (53) 5:34.222 (97) 7:18.838 (62) 4:34.513 (74) 4:23.019 (86) 5:36.791 34/MASTER 30
77 30 CASAL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 27:39.458 7:04.334 (104) 6:58.978 (77) 6:38.606 (80) 4:49.700 (77) 4:25.717 (71) 4:46.457 35/MASTER 30
78 79 DOMINGUES LOPES Luis Filipe MASTER 30 N TOMBODUROS 27:55.591 7:20.467 (98) 6:23.584 (92) 7:01.259 (87) 4:59.939 (83) 4:35.579 (75) 4:55.230 36/MASTER 30
79 109 DIAZ PERNAS Fernando MASTER 40 N BIKE REPUBLIC CDE 27:56.791 7:21.667 (97) 6:20.892 (86) 6:53.759 (74) 4:46.254 (92) 4:47.380 (79) 5:08.506 14/MASTER 40
80 76 ALVES PEREIRA Amandio MASTER 40 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 27:59.393 7:24.269 (90) 6:11.415 (91) 7:01.180 (88) 5:04.797 (88) 4:40.941 (78) 5:01.060 15/MASTER 40
81 95 HERRANZ LORENTE Javier MASTER 30 S MUEBLES COMPOSTELA CC 28:07.470 7:32.346 (86) 5:59.723 (88) 6:58.050 (97) 5:45.233 (84) 4:36.046 (72) 4:48.418 37/MASTER 30
82 80 MORAIS Bruno Dinis Novoas MASTER 40 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 28:47.211 8:12.087 (94) 6:15.058 (90) 6:59.023 (92) 5:16.797 (91) 4:46.229 (83) 5:30.104 16/MASTER 40
83 61 ESNAL LORENZO David MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 29:26.177 8:51.053 (100) 6:35.203 (93) 7:01.355 (94) 5:26.907 (85) 4:37.265 (88) 5:45.447 38/MASTER 30
84 78 PEREIRA Joao Manuel Chaveiro Pita Alvar MASTER 40 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 30:08.059 9:32.935 (106) 7:05.004 (94) 7:08.271 (96) 5:32.422 (87) 4:38.607 (87) 5:43.755 17/MASTER 40
85 38 GANDÓN OTERO Miguel MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 30:26.301 9:51.177 (99) 6:29.761 (99) 7:37.603 (98) 6:00.049 (89) 4:42.325 (85) 5:36.563 39/MASTER 30
86 58 VILLACIEROS BOIX Bruno MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 30:38.993 10:03.869 (95) 6:17.565 (78) 6:38.654 (85) 4:56.912 (81) 4:33.073 (92) 8:12.789 18/MASTER 40
87 117 SOTELO JUNCAL Angel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 30:48.943 10:13.819 (105) 7:01.934 (98) 7:34.279 (93) 5:21.957 (93) 4:59.044 (89) 5:51.729 40/MASTER 30
88 82 CABALLERO IGLESIAS Fernando MASTER 30 S BICI O CON 33:29.783 12:54.659 (102) 6:42.755 (103) 10:17.418 (95) 5:31.491 (86) 4:37.807 (90) 6:20.312 41/MASTER 30
89 108 MUÍÑOS MARTÍNEZ Alberto ELITE S BIKE PATROL CO 34:15.458 13:40.334 (92) 6:13.013 (84) 6:51.951 (89) 5:05.747 (95) 5:45.928 (94) 10:18.819 20/ELITE
90 34 FREIRE LÓPEZ Diego ELITE S X BIKES 36:18.766 15:43.642 (107) 8:01.819 (101) 8:17.846 (99) 6:37.118 (94) 5:43.674 (91) 7:38.309 21/ELITE

DNF      
91 41 DACRUZ GIL Jorge MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR (72) 5:50.105     19/MASTER 40
92 100 LAGO COSTAS Antonio MASTER 50 S BICI O CON (73) 5:50.716     5/MASTER 50
93 59 BENITEZ PENA Francisco Javier MASTER 30 S THC BIKE (74) 5:51.559     42/MASTER 30
94 43 HERMIDA FERNANDEZ Angel MASTER 40 S X BIKES (47) 5:28.275 (33) 6:02.573    20/MASTER 40
95 49 ALONSO FRANCISCO Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE (44) 5:26.346 (69) 6:29.680    21/MASTER 40
96 90 SOUSA ARAUJO Jonathan ELITE S DE LA FUENTE CC (46) 5:27.220 (76) 6:38.174 (51) 4:27.606   22/ELITE
97 2 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE S XTREMBIKE CC-CANNONDALE (3) 4:36.889 (4) 5:27.779 (4) 3:47.015 (54) 4:12.864 (126) 23/ELITE
98 12 GIL MARTINEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI  (9) 5:36.348 (12) 3:59.750 (3) 3:40.408 (125) 43/MASTER 30
99 35 MOSTEIRO VILLAVERDE Eliseo MASTER 40 S CICLOS QUINTENA (50) 5:29.318  (56) 4:32.208 (61) 4:15.770 (45) 4:19.365 22/MASTER 40
100 116 SEOANE VENTÍN Juan Manuel MASTER 40 S MOTOBIKE (82) 5:56.762 (81) 6:41.858 (100) 7:17.871   23/MASTER 40
101 107 MONTERO TIMIRAOS Angel ELITE S BDM BIKE (69) 5:44.129 (61) 6:23.887 (101) 9:24.880   24/ELITE
102 101 LAGO PRADO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 S VAL MIÑOR PC (88) 6:02.891 (83) 6:48.642 (82) 4:52.257 (97) 12:58.368  24/MASTER 40
103 91 GARCIA VAZQUEZ Alberto Manuel MASTER 40 S GALICIA EN BICI (109) 32:26.607     25/MASTER 40
104 99 MENDEZ Kevin JUNIOR S ESMELLE CC (27) 5:13.396 (75) 6:37.681 (103) 23:28.152   3/JUNIOR
105 92 VIEIRA FALLETTI Luis Renato MASTER 30 S GALICIA EN BICI (108) 9:33.325 (104) 12:23.685 (102) 12:31.575 (99) 51:42.313 (110) 44/MASTER 30

#     FEMINAS      

1 72 DUARTE CASTRO Desirée FÉMINAS S BIORACER EK 24:59.266 0.000 (65) 5:41.935 (60) 6:23.716 (50) 4:27.162 (55) 4:12.997 (41) 4:13.456 1/FÉMINAS
2 73 VÁZQUEZ CRESPO Lucía FÉMINAS S MAIATOS REABNORTE 27:34.853 2:35.587 (93) 6:13.780 (73) 6:36.390 (76) 4:46.540 (79) 4:26.102 (84) 5:32.041 2/FÉMINAS
3 71 ABADIN CID Eva FÉMINAS S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 34:45.997 9:46.731 (103) 6:47.785 (100) 7:39.419 (90) 5:12.399 (96) 5:54.523 (93) 9:11.871 3/FÉMINAS
4 74 LEITE Ana FÉMINAS N BICICLETA CLUBE DE FELGUEIRAS 1:01:43.426 36:44.160 (101) 6:42.191 (96) 7:13.401 (91) 5:16.231 (98) 15:19.579 (95) 27:12.024 4/FÉMINAS
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.
#     MASTER 30      

1 1 PÉREZ DA COSTA Antonio (Tony) MASTER 30 S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 20:35.124 0.000 4:31.417 5:20.374 3:43.961 3:33.891 3:25.481 1/MASTER 30
2 4 CANEIRO MARTINEZ Borja MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 22:09.476 1:34.352 4:51.106 5:41.551 4:04.870 3:49.490 3:42.459 2/MASTER 30
3 15 BERNARDEZ CARRO Aaron MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 22:11.415 1:36.291 5:18.400 5:35.723 3:53.455 3:42.067 3:41.770 3/MASTER 30
4 21 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Daniel MASTER 30 S NORTHZONE CD 22:31.437 1:56.313 4:57.928 5:51.076 4:02.216 3:54.097 3:46.120 4/MASTER 30
5 46 FREIRE PORTELA Ivan MASTER 30 S LAMBESPIÑAS CD 22:49.187 2:14.063 5:12.166 5:45.997 4:07.713 3:49.718 3:53.593 5/MASTER 30
6 9 SANTOME ROSALES Diego MASTER 30 S SPORTPASION INTENSE 22:50.498 2:15.374 4:58.533 6:28.033 3:50.773 3:43.461 3:49.698 6/MASTER 30
7 44 MELÓN BALLESTEROS Xacobe MASTER 30 S X BIKES 22:58.274 2:23.150 5:18.732 5:45.155 4:07.125 3:47.544 3:59.718 7/MASTER 30
8 55 MOLANES VILLANUEVA Daniel MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:02.952 2:27.828 5:10.597 5:48.030 4:09.616 3:55.703 3:59.006 8/MASTER 30
9 10 DAPENA CASTROMÁN Pedro MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:11.227 2:36.103 5:06.974 5:54.729 4:10.456 4:00.986 3:58.082 9/MASTER 30
10 51 MARTINEZ FERVENZA Alberto MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 23:11.705 2:36.581 5:09.207 5:57.703 4:06.555 3:53.431 4:04.809 10/MASTER 30
11 48 CASTELO PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 23:23.584 2:48.460 5:35.595 5:54.778 4:09.053 3:50.842 3:53.316 11/MASTER 30
12 13 RANCHO FRANCISCO Diego MASTER 30 N NORTH BIKE SPORT LA BAÑEZA 23:37.198 3:02.074 4:59.744 6:45.390 4:01.813 4:01.154 3:49.097 12/MASTER 30
13 102 LOIRA SOUTO Francisco MASTER 30 S CICLOS QUINTENA 23:40.397 3:05.273 5:12.656 6:13.686 4:15.207 3:58.212 4:00.636 13/MASTER 30
14 32 TOBIO REY Miguel MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 23:58.418 3:23.294 5:25.382 6:03.077 4:16.207 4:10.086 4:03.666 14/MASTER 30
15 86 DOCAMPO OLIVEIRA Israel MASTER 30 S BICIOSOS RIAS BAIXAS 24:01.864 3:26.740 5:25.746 6:16.072 4:19.600 4:00.511 3:59.935 15/MASTER 30
16 53 COBAS EIROA David MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 24:04.457 3:29.333 5:24.151 6:01.098 4:20.548 4:07.615 4:11.045 16/MASTER 30
17 63 CARRERA ALONSO José MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:28.653 3:53.529 5:25.601 6:12.628 4:22.563 4:04.753 4:23.108 17/MASTER 30
18 120 UDAONDO ADELANTADO Ivan MASTER 30 S +ENDURO MTB 24:42.073 4:06.949 5:28.663 6:14.713 4:37.802 4:09.355 4:11.540 18/MASTER 30
19 5 LOPEZ VAQUEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB VAQUEIROSPORT 24:43.995 4:08.871 4:52.940 8:34.269 3:54.872 3:43.325 3:38.589 19/MASTER 30
20 62 MALVIDO CHAPELA Marcos MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 24:51.051 4:15.927 5:31.633 6:18.484 4:33.713 4:04.975 4:22.246 20/MASTER 30
21 88 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Eduardo MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.099 4:19.975 5:28.318 6:15.198 4:30.453 4:16.562 4:24.568 21/MASTER 30
22 123 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Roberto MASTER 30 S X BIKES 24:56.978 4:21.854 5:56.041 6:22.229 4:23.518 3:59.924 4:15.266 22/MASTER 30
23 45 LOPEZ BROULLON Pablo MASTER 30 S MOTOBIKE 25:04.374 4:29.250 5:31.567 5:59.909 4:21.694 3:59.642 5:11.562 23/MASTER 30
24 122 VILAS BOAS ALVES Bruno MASTER 30 S X BIKES 25:11.463 4:36.339 5:42.947 6:32.336 4:26.486 4:17.522 4:12.172 24/MASTER 30
25 57 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA Rubén MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 25:22.428 4:47.304 5:48.428 6:16.297 4:37.443 4:09.966 4:30.294 25/MASTER 30

Clasificación Categorías

25 57 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA Rubén MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 25:22.428 4:47.304 5:48.428 6:16.297 4:37.443 4:09.966 4:30.294 25/MASTER 30
26 39 JALDA MIRANDA Alex MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 25:22.676 4:47.552 5:40.743 6:10.202 4:33.958 4:15.486 4:42.287 26/MASTER 30
27 112 PEREZ FERREIRO Alberto MASTER 30 S + ENDURO MTB 25:36.164 5:01.040 5:41.101 6:26.041 4:41.635 4:18.527 4:28.860 27/MASTER 30
28 65 DAPENA CASTROMAN Manuel MASTER 30 S CICLOSQUINTENA  C 25:40.649 5:05.525 5:37.075 6:25.148 4:37.707 4:21.157 4:39.562 28/MASTER 30
29 104 LOURENZO VARELA Vitor MASTER 30 S FERROL CC 25:46.291 5:11.167 5:42.860 6:22.559 4:46.869 4:15.430 4:38.573 29/MASTER 30
30 103 LOPEZ ALVARIÑO Gonzalo MASTER 30 S DHG TEAM ROCASPORT GIANT 26:02.395 5:27.271 5:37.460 6:30.055 4:34.018 4:23.948 4:56.914 30/MASTER 30
31 27 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 26:17.637 5:42.513 5:57.720 7:10.677 4:28.574 4:16.359 4:24.307 31/MASTER 30
32 124 PIÑEIRO DACOSTA Gonzalo MASTER 30 S MASTER MORRAZO CC 26:53.817 6:18.693 6:18.419 6:57.217 4:48.318 4:17.118 4:32.745 32/MASTER 30
33 77 GOMES Joao Daniel Silva MASTER 30 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 27:21.926 6:46.802 5:56.742 6:39.400 4:45.753 4:44.238 5:15.793 33/MASTER 30
34 56 BRAÑAS REY Juan MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 27:27.383 6:52.259 5:34.222 7:18.838 4:34.513 4:23.019 5:36.791 34/MASTER 30
35 30 CASAL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo MASTER 30 S CASTROBIKES 27:39.458 7:04.334 6:58.978 6:38.606 4:49.700 4:25.717 4:46.457 35/MASTER 30
36 79 DOMINGUES LOPES Luis Filipe MASTER 30 N TOMBODUROS 27:55.591 7:20.467 6:23.584 7:01.259 4:59.939 4:35.579 4:55.230 36/MASTER 30
37 95 HERRANZ LORENTE Javier MASTER 30 S MUEBLES COMPOSTELA CC 28:07.470 7:32.346 5:59.723 6:58.050 5:45.233 4:36.046 4:48.418 37/MASTER 30
38 61 ESNAL LORENZO David MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI 29:26.177 8:51.053 6:35.203 7:01.355 5:26.907 4:37.265 5:45.447 38/MASTER 30
39 38 GANDÓN OTERO Miguel MASTER 30 S RAPOSO FR 30:26.301 9:51.177 6:29.761 7:37.603 6:00.049 4:42.325 5:36.563 39/MASTER 30
40 117 SOTELO JUNCAL Angel MASTER 30 S X BIKES 30:48.943 10:13.819 7:01.934 7:34.279 5:21.957 4:59.044 5:51.729 40/MASTER 30
41 82 CABALLERO IGLESIAS Fernando MASTER 30 S BICI O CON 33:29.783 12:54.659 6:42.755 10:17.418 5:31.491 4:37.807 6:20.312 41/MASTER 30

DNF      
42 59 BENITEZ PENA Francisco Javier MASTER 30 S THC BIKE 5:51.559     42/MASTER 30
43 12 GIL MARTINEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 S BIKE OU NON VAI  5:36.348 3:59.750 3:40.408 43/MASTER 30
44 92 VIEIRA FALLETTI Luis Renato MASTER 30 S GALICIA EN BICI 9:33.325 12:23.685 12:31.575 51:42.313 44/MASTER 30

#     MASTER 50      

1 119 TABOAS PAZO Carlos Jose MASTER 50 S QUEBICI MARCISPORT 24:13.288 0.000 5:36.719 6:10.677 4:15.884 4:05.402 4:04.606 1/MASTER 50
2 93 GOMEZ CASTRO Manuel MASTER 50 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:21.723 1:08.435 5:43.002 6:22.360 4:43.002 4:14.561 4:18.798 2/MASTER 50
3 105 MARIÑO COSTALES Carlos MASTER 50 S KOMANCHE 26:11.596 1:58.308 5:55.391 6:26.626 4:46.488 4:23.630 4:39.461 3/MASTER 50
4 114 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Ismael MASTER 50 S MR BIKES 26:18.770 2:05.482 5:53.403 6:36.883 4:47.953 4:26.083 4:34.448 4/MASTER 50

DNF      
5 100 LAGO COSTAS Antonio MASTER 50 S BICI O CON 5:50.716     5/MASTER 50
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Categorías

#     ELITE      

1 16 DIEZ ARRIOLA José Antonio ELITE N LTM SANTACRUZ 20:39.975 0.000 4:34.880 5:21.942 3:44.014 3:32.707 3:26.432 1/ELITE
2 3 RODRÍGUEZ IGLESIAS Rubén ELITE S LAESPORTS INTENSE STORE 21:18.102 38.127 4:47.881 5:23.980 3:46.442 3:48.608 3:31.191 2/ELITE
3 6 GONZÁLEZ FONTÁN Mauro ELITE S SALVATERRA DO MIÑO CC 21:46.927 1:06.952 4:50.000 5:32.484 3:58.369 3:44.244 3:41.830 3/ELITE
4 14 MIGUEZ PEREZ Pablo ELITE S X BIKES 21:53.910 1:13.935 4:51.408 5:36.114 3:59.438 3:41.440 3:45.510 4/ELITE
5 23 PEDREIRA ESTÉVEZ Alberto ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:12.727 1:32.752 4:53.594 5:47.309 3:56.128 3:53.777 3:41.919 5/ELITE
6 37 MENDEZ GONZALEZ Jonathan ELITE S ARAGONTA 22:22.657 1:42.682 4:46.009 5:33.334 4:11.258 3:47.292 4:04.764 6/ELITE
7 7 AÑON MANTIÑAN Borja ELITE S CICLOS QUINTENA 22:50.383 2:10.408 4:59.392 5:54.830 4:04.535 4:00.915 3:50.711 7/ELITE
8 81 LUSTRES NIETO Manuel ELITE S DHG TEAM 23:06.913 2:26.938 5:09.371 6:06.218 4:06.271 3:52.031 3:53.022 8/ELITE
9 52 COBAS RODRIGUEZ Noel ELITE S THC BIKE 23:12.596 2:32.621 5:11.059 6:16.765 4:01.688 3:53.042 3:50.042 9/ELITE
10 11 FERNANDEZ GUISANDE Helder ELITE S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 23:14.553 2:34.578 5:12.706 5:54.776 4:10.267 4:00.459 3:56.345 10/ELITE
11 19 PARADA BEA Héctor ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 23:23.624 2:43.649 5:09.440 6:02.266 4:16.107 3:58.962 3:56.849 11/ELITE
12 50 COSTA RODRÍGUEZ Mario ELITE S THC BIKE 23:43.033 3:03.058 5:19.762 5:50.384 4:10.515 4:02.356 4:20.016 12/ELITE
13 118 SOTO BARREIROS Javier ELITE S ENDOUREIROS 24:44.442 4:04.467 5:25.578 6:12.248 4:30.546 4:12.158 4:23.912 13/ELITE
14 64 CASTRO LAGO Raúl ELITE S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 24:58.032 4:18.057 5:22.542 5:56.884 4:14.690 3:57.740 5:26.176 14/ELITE
15 20 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE S + ENDURO MTB 25:10.310 4:30.335 5:51.585 6:10.244 4:24.916 4:10.631 4:32.934 15/ELITE
16 97 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ Alvaro ELITE S DHG TEAM 25:12.139 4:32.164 5:38.384 6:02.630 4:28.447 4:01.974 5:00.704 16/ELITE
17 28 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE S BICI VERDE-ANCA 25:15.930 4:35.955 5:45.160 6:16.010 4:35.783 4:13.594 4:25.383 17/ELITE
18 111 PEREIRA LOSADA Navor ELITE S MACEDA CC 25:25.794 4:45.819 5:38.210 6:20.161 4:42.554 4:12.557 4:32.312 18/ELITE
19 96 GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio ELITE S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 26:26.445 5:46.470 5:57.988 6:53.445 4:35.926 4:15.799 4:43.287 19/ELITE
20 108 MUÍÑOS MARTÍNEZ Alberto ELITE S BIKE PATROL CO 34:15.458 13:35.483 6:13.013 6:51.951 5:05.747 5:45.928 10:18.819 20/ELITE
21 34 FREIRE LÓPEZ Diego ELITE S X BIKES 36:18.766 15:38.791 8:01.819 8:17.846 6:37.118 5:43.674 7:38.309 21/ELITE

DNF      
22 90 SOUSA ARAUJO Jonathan ELITE S DE LA FUENTE CC 5:27.220 6:38.174 4:27.606   22/ELITE
23 2 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE S XTREMBIKE CC-CANNONDALE 4:36.889 5:27.779 3:47.015 4:12.864 23/ELITE
24 107 MONTERO TIMIRAOS Angel ELITE S BDM BIKE 5:44.129 6:23.887 9:24.880   24/ELITE24 107 MONTERO TIMIRAOS Angel ELITE S BDM BIKE 5:44.129 6:23.887 9:24.880   24/ELITE

#     MASTER 40      

1 8 RÍOS PIÑEIRO Marcos Jose MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 22:58.743 0.000 5:07.996 6:11.875 3:59.709 3:49.014 3:50.149 1/MASTER 40
2 54 GERMADE JUNCAL Sergio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 23:29.322 30.579 5:15.274 5:56.865 4:14.118 3:59.526 4:03.539 2/MASTER 40
3 26 LORENZO VILA Esteban MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:37.543 38.800 5:22.409 5:57.538 4:19.012 4:02.039 3:56.545 3/MASTER 40
4 25 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 40 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 23:38.989 40.246 5:23.082 5:57.411 4:21.943 3:59.596 3:56.957 4/MASTER 40
5 18 ESTÉVEZ GONZÁLEZ José MASTER 40 S XTREMBIKE CC 23:39.435 40.692 5:24.625 6:00.733 4:11.944 3:59.900 4:02.233 5/MASTER 40
6 42 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 24:17.177 1:18.434 5:22.836 6:05.377 4:20.597 4:11.205 4:17.162 6/MASTER 40
7 98 MESÍAS PITA José Darío MASTER 40 S CLUB DEL MAR MUGARDOS PULPEIROS 25:03.455 2:04.712 5:36.096 6:18.635 4:33.027 4:13.828 4:21.869 7/MASTER 40
8 47 CARRO SEQUEIROS José Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 25:31.194 2:32.451 5:27.161 6:18.499 4:57.669 4:17.603 4:30.262 8/MASTER 40
9 87 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 S TRAVIESAS CC 25:37.882 2:39.139 5:39.466 6:29.689 4:33.064 4:17.988 4:37.675 9/MASTER 40
10 36 ALONSO BETANZOS Uxio MASTER 40 S 5TH PINE MTB TEAM 25:50.649 2:51.906 5:36.805 6:16.823 4:44.756 4:18.502 4:53.763 10/MASTER 40
11 75 MOTA Sérgio MASTER 40 N BICICLETA CLUBE DE FELGUEIRAS 26:14.021 3:15.278 6:00.267 6:24.607 4:50.377 4:19.962 4:38.808 11/MASTER 40
12 40 POMBAL PIÑEIRO Marcos MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 26:21.993 3:23.250 6:09.424 6:24.392 4:53.306 4:20.121 4:34.750 12/MASTER 40
13 29 SERANTES SANTORUM Serafin MASTER 40 S CASTROBIKES 27:04.280 4:05.537 6:12.784 6:59.019 4:45.441 4:31.122 4:35.914 13/MASTER 40
14 109 DIAZ PERNAS Fernando MASTER 40 N BIKE REPUBLIC CDE 27:56.791 4:58.048 6:20.892 6:53.759 4:46.254 4:47.380 5:08.506 14/MASTER 40
15 76 ALVES PEREIRA Amandio MASTER 40 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 27:59.393 5:00.650 6:11.415 7:01.180 5:04.797 4:40.941 5:01.060 15/MASTER 40
16 80 MORAIS Bruno Dinis Novoas MASTER 40 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 28:47.211 5:48.468 6:15.058 6:59.023 5:16.797 4:46.229 5:30.104 16/MASTER 40
17 78 PEREIRA Joao Manuel Chaveiro Pita Alvar MASTER 40 N ENDURO BTT BRAGA 30:08.059 7:09.316 7:05.004 7:08.271 5:32.422 4:38.607 5:43.755 17/MASTER 40
18 58 VILLACIEROS BOIX Bruno MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 30:38.993 7:40.250 6:17.565 6:38.654 4:56.912 4:33.073 8:12.789 18/MASTER 40

DNF      
19 41 DACRUZ GIL Jorge MASTER 40 S RAPOSO FR 5:50.105     19/MASTER 40
20 43 HERMIDA FERNANDEZ Angel MASTER 40 S X BIKES 5:28.275 6:02.573    20/MASTER 40
21 49 ALONSO FRANCISCO Antonio MASTER 40 S THC BIKE 5:26.346 6:29.680    21/MASTER 40
22 35 MOSTEIRO VILLAVERDE Eliseo MASTER 40 S CICLOS QUINTENA 5:29.318  4:32.208 4:15.770 4:19.365 22/MASTER 40
23 116 SEOANE VENTÍN Juan Manuel MASTER 40 S MOTOBIKE 5:56.762 6:41.858 7:17.871   23/MASTER 40
24 101 LAGO PRADO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 S VAL MIÑOR PC 6:02.891 6:48.642 4:52.257 12:58.368  24/MASTER 40
25 91 GARCIA VAZQUEZ Alberto Manuel MASTER 40 S GALICIA EN BICI 32:26.607     25/MASTER 40

#     SUB 23      

1 24 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 S BICI VERDE-ANCA 22:38.614 0.000 4:56.500 5:46.172 4:06.391 3:55.197 3:54.354 1/SUB 23
2 89 FERNANDEZ LORENZO Raul SUB 23 S INSITU CICLISMO 23:36.477 57.863 5:14.736 6:00.424 4:16.931 4:00.994 4:03.392 2/SUB 23
3 106 MÉNDEZ PÁEZ Alberto SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:04.709 1:26.095 5:20.335 6:00.988 4:26.685 4:07.000 4:09.701 3/SUB 23
4 84 CARIDE ALVAREZ Hugo SUB 23 S + ENDURO MTB 24:55.964 2:17.350 5:53.721 6:18.880 4:25.992 4:10.944 4:06.427 4/SUB 23

#     JUNIOR      

1 33 SERANTES REGUERA Francisco JUNIOR S CASTROBIKES 25:27.734 0.000 5:58.522 6:26.146 4:26.983 4:10.088 4:25.995 1/JUNIOR
2 83 CABANAS CHEDAS Daniel JUNIOR S MARIN CC 26:52.307 1:24.573 5:52.557 6:41.235 4:52.875 4:34.390 4:51.250 2/JUNIOR

DNF      
3 99 MENDEZ Kevin JUNIOR S ESMELLE CC 5:13.396 6:37.681 23:28.152   3/JUNIOR
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Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Campeonato Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Categorías

#     FÉMINAS      

1 72 DUARTE CASTRO Desirée FÉMINAS S BIORACER EK 24:59.266 0.000 5:41.935 6:23.716 4:27.162 4:12.997 4:13.456 1/FÉMINAS
2 73 VÁZQUEZ CRESPO Lucía FÉMINAS S MAIATOS REABNORTE 27:34.853 2:35.587 6:13.780 6:36.390 4:46.540 4:26.102 5:32.041 2/FÉMINAS
3 71 ABADIN CID Eva FÉMINAS S BARBANZABIKE SALNÉS BICI TEAM 34:45.997 9:46.731 6:47.785 7:39.419 5:12.399 5:54.523 9:11.871 3/FÉMINAS
4 74 LEITE Ana FÉMINAS N BICICLETA CLUBE DE FELGUEIRAS 1:01:43.426 36:44.160 6:42.191 7:13.401 5:16.231 15:19.579 27:12.024 4/FÉMINAS
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